
Chicago St. (0-20,0-0 DI Independent) -vs- FIU (8-5,0-0 CUSA)
12/20/23 at Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL

 
 

 
 
Chicago St. 55

FIU 73

Date: 12/20/23
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 326
Site: Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL
Referees: Heather Marshall, Alexis Perez, Carla Fountain

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chicago St. 9 16 16 14 55
FIU 24 10 26 13 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hill,Josie * 36 6-10 0-0 4-4 3-8 11 4 3 3 3 1 16
30 Parrish,Evangelina * 29 3-10 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 4 0 2 6
02 Willard,Tae'lor * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 3 0 2 4
15 Cunningham,Jacia * 4 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Hester,Princess * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
32 Simmons,Claire 25 5-12 1-3 3-6 0-4 4 0 2 6 1 1 14
12 Norris,Taylor 17 3-11 0-0 0-1 4-0 4 4 0 3 0 3 6
05 Hohenecker,Hailey 34 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 3 0 3 4
40 Carter,ZiKeyah 13 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 2 2 0
10 Segues,Laura 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 1-4 8-14 9-28 37 17 10 27 6 15 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-1   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 0-2   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 0-0   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-1   100.00% 1-4   25.00%
Total 23-58   39.7% 1-4   25.0% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Belloso,Angena * 25 5-12 2-5 2-3 0-7 7 2 2 4 0 2 14
34 Prenger,Courtney * 22 4-9 1-2 4-4 4-3 7 0 2 3 0 0 13
01 Henderson,Kaliah * 19 4-9 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 9
44 Torres,Maria * 19 1-4 0-2 3-4 2-3 5 0 1 1 1 2 5
12 Yoakum ,Ajae * 23 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 4 3 1 2
30 Marquez,Aileen 17 4-8 2-5 1-2 2-0 2 5 1 1 0 3 11
03 Hayes,Tanajah 17 2-3 1-2 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 3 7
23 Kone,Mya 20 2-10 1-7 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 2 5
24 Rodriguez Camacho,Sariana 16 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 5
21 Turner,Courtney 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 2 1 0 1 2
05 Stewart,Lauren 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-70 8-29 15-21 19-30 49 15 13 23 4 14 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10% 3-6   50.00% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75% 1-7   14.29% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 2-6   33.33% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53% 2-10   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 25-70   35.7% 8-29   27.6% 15-21   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
FOUL TECH by TEAM 10:00

10:00 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
10:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by PRENGER,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA

09:34 TURNOVER  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
09:10 MISS JUMPER by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:05 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,KALIAH

-- ASSIST  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,MARIA
08:36 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PRENGER,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 08:06 2-7 H 5

08:06 FOUL  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 08:06 3-7 H 4

07:45 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,MARIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 07:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:44 SUB OUT by YOAKUM ,AJAE
07:44 SUB IN by HAYES,TANAJAH
07:41 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,KALIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 07:24

07:24 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH
07:24 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH

TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 07:10
07:10 STEAL  by HAYES,TANAJAH
07:02 MISS JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,PRINCESS --
TURNOVER  by HESTER,PRINCESS 06:59

06:53 MISS LAYUP by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:47 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,KALIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by BELLOSO,ANGENA
06:36 SUB IN by KONE,MYA

FOUL  by HESTER,PRINCESS 06:18
06:15 MISS JUMPER by KONE,MYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 06:15
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,MYA
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 05:58
SUB IN by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 05:58

05:48 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,KALIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRENGER,COURTNEY

FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 05:48
05:48 3-12 H 9 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,KALIAH

SUB OUT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 05:48
SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA 05:48
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA(in the paint) 05:41 5-12 H 7
ASSIST  by HILL,JOSIE --

05:23 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,KALIAH



-- ASSIST  by PRENGER,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,MARIA
04:53 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,KALIAH

STEAL  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 04:53
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,MARIA
04:25 MISS 3PTR by KONE,MYA

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,PRINCESS --
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
04:08 TURNOVER  by PRENGER,COURTNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08
04:08 SUB OUT by HAYES,TANAJAH
04:08 SUB IN by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
04:08 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KALIAH
04:08 SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA

TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 04:01
03:59 5-16 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,MARIA

-- ASSIST  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE 03:44 7-16 H 9

03:25 MISS 3PTR by KONE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA
03:10 TURNOVER  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
03:10 SUB OUT by TORRES,MARIA
03:10 SUB IN by TURNER,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by SEGUES,LAURA 03:03
03:03 STEAL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
02:47 MISS LAYUP by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 02:45
SUB IN by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:45

02:40 TURNOVER  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 02:25 9-16 H 7

02:08 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA
TURNOVER  by SEGUES,LAURA 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by KONE,MYA
01:46 SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
01:46 SUB IN by YOAKUM ,AJAE
01:46 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
01:35 MISS JUMPER by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,COURTNEY
01:30 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 01:24
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 01:24

01:15 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
REBOUND DEF by SEGUES,LAURA --
MISS JUMPER by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:52 9-21 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MARQUEZ,AILEEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA

00:27 9-24 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSIE 00:06
00:06 STEAL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
00:02 TURNOVER  by YOAKUM ,AJAE

STEAL  by SEGUES,LAURA 00:02
SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS 00:02



SUB IN by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 00:02
SUB OUT by SEGUES,LAURA 00:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
10:00 SUB OUT by BELLOSO,ANGENA
10:00 SUB IN by HAYES,TANAJAH
09:46 TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH
09:37 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN

MISS LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 09:29
09:29 BLOCK  by YOAKUM ,AJAE

REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COURTNEY
09:16 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA

STEAL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 09:16
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:11 11-24 H 13
ASSIST  by HILL,JOSIE --

08:51 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --

08:31 SUB OUT by TURNER,COURTNEY
08:31 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
08:31 SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
08:31 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KALIAH
08:31 SUB IN by KONE,MYA
08:31 SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 08:24
FOUL  by HILL,JOSIE 08:07

08:07 11-25 H 14 GOOD FT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
08:07 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by PRENGER,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH

07:34 MISS LAYUP by YOAKUM ,AJAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 07:34
REBOUND DEF by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:28 13-26 H 13
ASSIST  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --
FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by HAYES,TANAJAH
07:11 SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA

SUB OUT by NORRIS,TAYLOR 07:11
SUB IN by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 07:11

07:09 MISS JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CLAIRE --
GOOD JUMPER by HOHENECKER,HAILEY(fastbreak) 07:01 15-26 H 11
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE --

06:41 MISS JUMPER by KONE,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE 06:20
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 06:18 17-26 H 9

06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16

06:05 MISS 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,KALIAH

05:54 17-28 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 05:41 19-28 H 9



05:26 MISS JUMPER by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 05:26

-- REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
05:20 19-30 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSIE 05:15
05:15 SUB OUT by KONE,MYA
05:15 SUB IN by TORRES,MARIA
05:06 MISS LAYUP by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 04:54
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JOSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 04:51 21-30 H 9

04:50 FOUL  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
GOOD FT by HILL,JOSIE 04:50 22-30 H 8

04:35 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,KALIAH
REBOUND DEF by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 04:17 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
FOUL  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 03:57

03:57 MISS FT by TORRES,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:57 24-31 H 7 GOOD FT by TORRES,MARIA
03:45 FOUL  by HENDERSON,KALIAH

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 03:45 25-31 H 6
MISS FT by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA
03:25 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,KALIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
03:16 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,KALIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
03:01 MISS 3PTR by PRENGER,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
02:52 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KALIAH
02:52 SUB IN by HAYES,TANAJAH

SUB OUT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 02:52
SUB IN by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:52

02:46 TURNOVER  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
STEAL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:46
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by TORRES,MARIA
FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by BELLOSO,ANGENA
02:38 SUB OUT by YOAKUM ,AJAE
02:38 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KALIAH
02:38 SUB IN by KONE,MYA

SUB OUT by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:38
SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS 02:38

02:26 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by TORRES,MARIA
02:06 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KONE,MYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH
01:44 TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH

STEAL  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 01:44
TURNOVER  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by HAYES,TANAJAH
FOUL  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 01:24
SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS 01:24
SUB IN by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 01:24



01:24 MISS FT by HAYES,TANAJAH
01:24 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,KALIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 01:12

01:12 BLOCK  by TORRES,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JOSIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH
00:47 TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH

MISS JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,MYA

00:02 MISS 3PTR by KONE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
10:00 SUB OUT by HAYES,TANAJAH
10:00 SUB OUT by KONE,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA
10:00 SUB IN by YOAKUM ,AJAE

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS 10:00

09:45 25-37 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA
-- ASSIST  by YOAKUM ,AJAE

TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 09:34
09:34 STEAL  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
09:29 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 09:08 27-39 H 12
08:41 27-41 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 08:16 29-41 H 12
ASSIST  by HESTER,PRINCESS --

07:57 TURNOVER  by PRENGER,COURTNEY
STEAL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 07:57

07:50 FOUL  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
GOOD FT by HILL,JOSIE 07:50 30-41 H 11
GOOD FT by HILL,JOSIE 07:50 31-41 H 10

07:27 TURNOVER  by PRENGER,COURTNEY
STEAL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 07:27
GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR(fastbreak) 07:21 33-41 H 8

07:06 MISS 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA
-- REBOUND OFF by TORRES,MARIA

FOUL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 07:02
07:02 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by TORRES,MARIA
07:02 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by TORRES,MARIA
06:37 FOUL  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
06:37 SUB OUT by YOAKUM ,AJAE
06:37 SUB IN by KONE,MYA
06:37 FOUL  by KONE,MYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:37
TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
FOUL  by HILL,JOSIE 06:32

06:32 MISS FT by BELLOSO,ANGENA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:32 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by BELLOSO,ANGENA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
06:18 33-46 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 06:18



06:18 33-47 H 14 GOOD FT by BELLOSO,ANGENA
MISS JUMPER by HESTER,PRINCESS 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,MYA
05:58 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,KALIAH

STEAL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 05:58
TURNOVER  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 05:50

05:35 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,KALIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TORRES,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by HESTER,PRINCESS(in the paint) 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA

05:00 33-51 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KALIAH
04:49 SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
04:49 SUB IN by TURNER,COURTNEY
04:49 SUB IN by MARQUEZ,AILEEN

SUB OUT by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 04:49
SUB IN by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 04:49
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HILL,JOSIE 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by KONE,MYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:13 MISS FT by KONE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:07 35-51 H 16

03:49 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CLAIRE --

03:44 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
03:44 SUB OUT by BELLOSO,ANGENA
03:44 SUB IN by HAYES,TANAJAH

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSIE 03:44
SUB IN by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 03:44
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by TURNER,COURTNEY
03:31 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TORRES,MARIA
03:28 TURNOVER  by TORRES,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,PRINCESS 03:20 37-51 H 14
ASSIST  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR --

03:05 TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH
STEAL  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 03:05
FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 02:59
TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 02:59
SUB OUT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 02:59
SUB IN by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 02:59

02:59 SUB OUT by TORRES,MARIA
02:59 SUB IN by YOAKUM ,AJAE
02:47 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by KONE,MYA
02:26 37-53 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KONE,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 01:59
01:59 STEAL  by HAYES,TANAJAH

01:54 37-55 H 18
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,TANAJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:50
01:50 SUB OUT by KONE,MYA
01:50 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
01:33 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN

MISS FT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COURTNEY

01:21 37-57 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by YOAKUM ,AJAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA(in the paint) 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA

00:44 MISS JUMPER by YOAKUM ,AJAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:44
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CLAIRE --

00:37 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS 00:37
SUB OUT by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 00:37
SUB OUT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 00:37
SUB IN by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 00:37
SUB IN by NORRIS,TAYLOR 00:37
SUB IN by HILL,JOSIE 00:37
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:37 38-57 H 19
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:37 39-57 H 18

00:31 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
REBOUND DEF by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 00:18

00:18 STEAL  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
00:12 TURNOVER  by YOAKUM ,AJAE

STEAL  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 00:12
GOOD JUMPER by HOHENECKER,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:07 41-57 H 16

00:01 41-60 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:53 43-60 H 17
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE --

09:53 FOUL  by TURNER,COURTNEY
MISS FT by NORRIS,TAYLOR 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
09:53 TURNOVER  by YOAKUM ,AJAE

STEAL  by HILL,JOSIE 09:53
TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSIE 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
09:50 MISS LAYUP by MARQUEZ,AILEEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
09:46 43-62 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MARQUEZ,AILEEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 09:15
TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 09:15
SUB OUT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 09:15
SUB IN by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 09:15

09:03 MISS LAYUP by YOAKUM ,AJAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 08:54 45-62 H 17

08:34 MISS JUMPER by YOAKUM ,AJAE
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,COURTNEY

08:26 45-65 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH
-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN

08:12 FOUL  by TURNER,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 08:02

07:38 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:12 47-65 H 18

06:52 SUB OUT by HAYES,TANAJAH



06:52 SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA
06:50 TURNOVER  by BELLOSO,ANGENA

STEAL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 06:50
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 06:32

06:23 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 06:04
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:58

05:58 BLOCK  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:51

05:51 BLOCK  by YOAKUM ,AJAE
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COURTNEY

05:45 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE(in the paint) 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COURTNEY
05:09 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 05:09
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA
04:25 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
FOUL  by HILL,JOSIE 04:21

04:21 SUB OUT by YOAKUM ,AJAE
04:21 SUB IN by KONE,MYA
04:21 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
04:21 MISS FT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,COURTNEY
04:21 47-68 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 03:53 50-68 H 18
ASSIST  by HILL,JOSIE --

03:33 MISS 3PTR by KONE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR 03:23
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,EVANGELINA(in the paint) 03:18 52-68 H 16

03:06 MISS 3PTR by KONE,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSIE 03:03
SUB OUT by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 03:03
SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS 03:03
SUB IN by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 03:03

02:54 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
STEAL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:54
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ZIKEYAH(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA
02:36 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CLAIRE --
02:31 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
02:31 SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN
02:31 SUB IN by STEWART,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by HESTER,PRINCESS 02:16
FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 01:57
SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS 01:57
SUB IN by HILL,JOSIE 01:57

01:57 52-69 H 17 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
01:57 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:47
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --



MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COURTNEY

01:26 MISS 3PTR by KONE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 01:19

01:19 STEAL  by KONE,MYA
00:59 MISS 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,COURTNEY
00:52 TURNOVER  by TURNER,COURTNEY

STEAL  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 00:52
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:45 54-70 H 16
ASSIST  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --

00:45 FOUL  by STEWART,LAUREN
GOOD FT by HILL,JOSIE 00:45 55-70 H 15

00:29 55-73 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO,SA
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR 00:25
REBOUND OFF by HOHENECKER,HAILEY --

00:16 FOUL  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
MISS FT by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:13
MISS FT by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:10 TURNOVER  by BELLOSO,ANGENA
STEAL  by SIMMONS,CLAIRE 00:10
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,CLAIRE(in the paint) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,MYA


